
GENERAL INFORMATION
MX-85 is designed to produce a Flat, Eggshell or Semi-Gloss appearance when a low gloss finish is needed. It is also required in certain basecoat formulas. 

1.  MIXING RATIO
• The following chart indicates the number of ounces of MX-85, reducer 
and hardener to be added to 1 quart (32 oz)of color or clear to achieve 
varying degrees of gloss. Unless otherwise specified, the types of reducer 
and hardener used for a particular system will appear on the technical data 
sheet for that system. 

Clear/Color 
System Gloss Ounces of 

MX-85
Ounces of 
Hardener 

MS-20
Flat 

Eggshell
Semi-Gloss

25
19
14

MH-005/006
16
16
16

MS-42
Flat 

Eggshell
Semi-Gloss

25
20
17

MH-005/006
16
16
16

AG-40
Flat 

Eggshell
Semi-Gloss

25
20
15

AH-400 Series
16
16
16

MS-747
Flat 

Eggshell
Semi-Gloss

26
22
18

MA-455/457
8
8
8

MS-47
Flat 

Eggshell
Semi-Gloss

26
22
18

MA-455/457
11
11
11

MS-52
Flat 

Eggshell
Semi-Gloss

15
11
9

MH-52F/N/S
8
8
8

MCA
Flat 

Eggshell
Semi-Gloss

25
13
8

MH-80/100
4
4
4

MAU
Flat 

Eggshell
Semi-Gloss

32
24
16

MH-002
32
32
32

MCU Factory 
Pack Flat 

Eggshell
Semi-Gloss

30
22
20

MH-005/006
8
8
8

NOTES

MX-85
FLATTENING ADDITIVE

© 2018 The Valspar Corporation.  All rights reserved.

If used as instructed, this product is designed to comply with the US National Volatile Organic Compound (VOC) Emission Standard for Automobile Refinish Coatings.  Confirm compliance with state 
and local air quality rules before use.  The data on this sheet represent typical values. Since application variables are a major factor in product performance, this information should serve only as a general guide.  
Valspar assumes no obligation or liability for use of this information.  UNLESS VALSPAR AGREES OTHERWISE IN WRITING, VALSPAR MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AND DISCLAIMS 
ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR FREEDOM FROM PATENT INFRINGEMENT.  VALSPAR WILL NOT BE LIABLE 
FOR ANY SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.   Your only remedy for any defect in this product is the replacement of the defective product, or a refund of its purchase price, at our option.
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