

MX-85 FLATTENING ADDITIVE



GENERAL INFORMATION

MX-85 is designed to produce a Flat, Eggshell or Semi-Gloss appearance when a low gloss finish is needed. It is also required in certain basecoat formulas.



1. MIXING RATIO

• The following chart indicates the number of ounces of MX-85, reducer and hardener to be added to 1 quart (32 oz)of color or clear to achieve varying degrees of gloss. Unless otherwise specified, the types of reducer and hardener used for a particular system will appear on the technical data sheet for that system.

Clear/Color System	Gloss	Ounces of MX-85	Ounces of Hardener
MS-20	Flat Eggshell Semi-Gloss	25 19 14	MH-005/006 16 16 16
MS-42	Flat Eggshell Semi-Gloss	25 20 17	MH-005/006 16 16 16
AG-40	Flat Eggshell Semi-Gloss	25 20 15	AH-400 Series 16 16 16
MS-747	Flat Eggshell Semi-Gloss	26 22 18	MA-455/457 8 8 8
MS-47	Flat Eggshell Semi-Gloss	26 22 18	MA-455/457 11 11 11
MS-52	Flat Eggshell Semi-Gloss	15 11 9	MH-52F/N/S 8 8 8
MCA	Flat Eggshell Semi-Gloss	25 13 8	MH-80/100 4 4 4
MAU	Flat Eggshell Semi-Gloss	32 24 16	MH-002 32 32 32 32
MCU Factory Pack	Flat Eggshell Semi-Gloss	30 22 20	MH-005/006 8 8 8

NOTES

If used as instructed, this product is designed to comply with the US National Volatile Organic Compound (VOC) Emission Standard for Automobile Refinish Coatings. Confirm compliance with state and local air quality rules before use. The data on this sheet represent typical values. Since application variables are a major factor in product performance, this information should serve only as a general guide. Valspar assumes no obligation or liability for use of this information. UNLESS VALSPAR AGREES OTHERWISE IN WRITING, VALSPAR MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AND DISCLAIMS ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR APARTICULAR USE OR FREEDOM FROM PATENTINFRINGEMENT. VALSPAR WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. Your only remedy for any defect in this product is the replacement of the defective product, or a refund of its purchase price, at our option.